		EXPRESS MA	IL LABEL No. EM330744487					
)5-29-1998	R SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE					
(Rev. 6-93) OMB. No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)			Patent and Trademark Office					
	100722114		ments or copy thereof.					
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		Name and address of receiving party						
WILLIS J. MULLET ALLEN C. McDOWELL DAVID C. ALLIS 5-/9.92		Name: WAYNE-DALTON CORP. Internal Address: Street Address: One Door Drive City: Mt. Hope State: Ohio	09/081419					
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Ye		A corporation of the State of: Ohio Additional name(s) & address(es) at	tached? Yes					
3. Nature of conveyance:			<u>X</u> No					
X Assignment _ Merger Security Agreement _ Change of Name Other								
Execution Date: May 15, 1998								
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	Additional numbers attac	thed? Yes X No	atents involved.					
concerning document should be mailed:		. Total runner of appreations and pa	One					
Name: P' alip L. Kenner, Esq. Renner, Kenner, Greive, Bobak, Taylor & Weber	7	. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ <u>40.</u>						
Internal Address:		X Enclosed						
		X Authorized to be charged to dep	posit account (Any Deficiencies Only)					
Street Address:1610 First National TowerCity:AkronState:OhioZIP:44308		 8. Deposit Account Number: <u>18-0987</u> (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) 						
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE						
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the fore 			a true copy of the original document. $z = \int a \int b c$					
Phillip L. Kenner Name of Person Signing	gun	Signature	Date					
Ĵ	То	tal number of pages including cover sl	heet, attachments, and document:					
2011972 Trachelic Ballicon Establish	iments to be recorded with	h required cover sheet information to: tents and Trademarks						

1

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS we, WILLIS J. MULLET, residing at 25 Avenida De Manana, the City of Pensacola Beach, County of Escambia, and State of Florida; ALLEN C. McDOWELL, residing at 320 Washington Ave., the City of Gulf Breeze, County of Santa Rosa, and State of Florida; and DAVID C. ALLIS, residing at 2111 St. Andrews Dr., the City of Cantonment, County of Escambia, and State of Florida, all citizens of the United States of America, have invented certain new and useful improvements in

WIND-RESISTANT SECTIONAL OVERHEAD DOOR

WHEREAS, WAYNE-DALTON CORP., a corporation duly organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Ohio and having its principal office and place of business at One Door Dr., Mt. Hope, Ohio 44660 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in, to and under any application directed thereto and any Letters Patent of the United States or foreign countries which may be obtained therefor:

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

BE IT KNOWN that in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration by us received from WAYNE-DALTON CORP., aforesaid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said WILLIS J. MULLET, ALLEN C. McDOWELL, AND DAVID C. ALLIS, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over unto WAYNE-DALTON CORP., aforesaid, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right to said invention in the United States and all foreign countries and in, to and under the application for Letters Patent of the United States therefor, executed by us on even date, and in, to and under any reissue, divisional, continuing or substitute application thereof or any corresponding application filed in a foreign country, and in, to and under any Letters Patent that may be issued for said invention in the United States or in any foreign

country; and we do hereby covenant and agree for ourselves and our legal representatives to assist our said assignee in the prosecution of said application or applications and in any interference, reexamination or litigation which may arise involving our said invention or the said patent or patents, and to execute any reissue application thereon, or any reexamination, divisional, continuing, substitute or foreign application based on or corresponding to the above specifically identified application, as may be requested by our said assignee, and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the United States upon the above specifically identified application for said invention to WAYNE-DALTON CORP., aforesaid, as assignee of our entire right, title and interest in and to the same for the sole use and benefit of our assignee, its successors and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this <u>154h</u> day of <u>M64</u>, 1998. WILLIS J. MULLET

STATE OF FLORIDA) .ss COUNTY OF) I, <u>Shelly I. Carcy</u>, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, do hereby certify that WILLIS J. MULLET, personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that he signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

IN	WITNESS	WHE	≀EOF,	I h	nave	he	ereunto	set	my	hand	and
Notarial	Seal,	this	154	<u>)</u> d	lay	of	M	ay_			1998.



Shelly I Carey My Commission CC577118 Expires Aug. 14. 2000

PATENT REEL: 9189 FRAME: 0345 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and

seal this <u>1574</u> day of <u>May</u> , 1998.

STATE OF FLORIDA)).55 COUNTY OF

I, $\underline{Shelly I. Caref}$, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, do hereby certify that ALLEN C. McDOWELL, personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that he signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and Notarial Seal, this <u>15th</u> day of <u>May</u>, 1998.



Shelly | Carey My Commission CC577118 Expires Aug. 14. 2000

Notary Public

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this 15^{th} day of May, 1998.

David C. alla

STATE OF FLORIDA).55

COUNTY OF

I, Shelly I. Carey, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, do hereby certify that DAVID C. ALLIS, personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that he signed, sealed and delivered the said

instrument as his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and Notarial Seal, this 1549 day of May, 1998.

Notary Public _____

Shelly | Carey

My Commission CC577118 Expires Aug. 14, 2000

4